performs the process of the round function 
above. The last round ends with the MixColumns stage and 
outputs the ciphertext.

In comparison to the standard AES-128 algorithm which 
repeats the round function described above for 10 iterations 
and uses a total length of one hundred and seventy six bytes 
(176B) scheduled key, the proposed reduced round algorithm 
executes the round function in four iterations using a total 
of 80bytes scheduled key as against the 176bytes of the 
standard AES. In addition, a tamper-proof secure element 
(ATECC608A) which guarantees secure authentication for the